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Upcoming dates...Upcoming dates...
Monday, May 22--Victoria Day Holiday--School Closed
Tuesday, May 23-- 
Wednesday, May 24-
Thursday, May 25--Welcome to K @9am in the library
Friday, May 26---Hot Lunch--Rice and Noodles




BREAKBREAKBREAK
FASTFASTFAST
CLUBCLUBCLUB
@ 8AM@ 8AM@ 8AM

Professional Day--
School Closed for

Students

TRACKTRACK
MEETMEET

Permission form
and info to come

home today.
Check your

child's planner!

Students will find out what events they are in next week.



IMPORTANT DATES
THROUGH THE END OF

JUNE 2023
Wednesday, May 31-Division 1 Fieldtrip
Thursday, June 1--Shayna Jones performance @ 1pm in the
gym for the whole school--families invited to watch
Friday, June 2nd--PAC AGM @ 1:15pm--come on out and
vote!
Wednesday, June 7--PAC provides lunch for Blundell staff
Tuesday, June 13--Band concert @ 1:30pm
Friday, June 16--Sports Day--Dismissal at 1:30pm
Friday, June 23--Grade 7 Farewell Assembly @ 9:00am and
Grade 7 day of fun!
Monday, June 26--Recognition Assembly @9am--Blundell
community recognizes all those individuals who help to make
our community a wonderful place to be!  This includes staff
and students! 
Thursday, June 29--Final day for students--Full day ends at
2:45pm
Friday, June 30-Administrative Day--school closed for
students.



SD38 RICHMONDSD38 RICHMONDSD38 RICHMONDCONTINUINGCONTINUINGCONTINUINGEDUCATIONEDUCATIONEDUCATION
Please check in with

our Continuing
Education

Department for
SD38 to learn about
all the opportunities

available for
students for

Summer 2023.

https://ce.sd38.bc.ca/


SCENESSCENESSCENESAROUNDAROUNDAROUNDTHETHETHESCHOOLSCHOOLSCHOOL
BUTTERFLIESBUTTERFLIESBUTTERFLIES

BY DIV. 6BY DIV. 6BY DIV. 6

EARTH DAY
ART BY DIV. 8

TRACKTRACKTRACK
MEETMEETMEET

Blundell's Track Meet is Thursday, May 18th at Minoru. All
students in grades 3-7 will be involved in minimum 1

event.  Permission forms were sent home with all students
in grades 3-7 TODAY.  Please check your child's planner
and backpack for the form.  The form MUST be returned

by Wed. May 17th in order for your child to attend. The list
of events and times is on the back of the information page

of the permission form. 
Students will learn what events they will be in early next
week.  We are excited to take part in our students' very

first meet!  
Families are encouraged to come and watch your child

take part and to cheer our Bobcats on.  


